

## **2023 OFFICIAL CONTEST RULES**

## 2024 Clackamas River Water Providers Water Calendar Calendar Theme: "Saving Water is Easy"

## WHO MAY ENTER?

- \* The contest is open to students grades K-5th who are currently enrolled in a school which receives drinking water from <a href="Clackamas River Water Providers">Clackamas River Water Providers</a> (CRWP) members who receive water conservation services from the CRWP, (Clackamas River Water District, City of Estacada, City of Gladstone, Oak Lodge Water Services, South Fork Water Board (Oregon City and West Linn), and Sunrise Water Authority (City of Happy Valley and Damascus), or students living within the these service area boundaries.
- \* Entries will be judged on best expression of the calendar theme, picture design, and creativity, and artistic skill. Only original artwork will be accepted. The thirteen winning entries will be included in the 2024 calendar to be distributed by the Clackamas River Water Providers, to the member service areas listed above and schools.
- \* Artwork must be prepared within the boundaries of an 8 ½" x 11" paper. The paper must be positioned in the landscape format. Entries submitted on incorrect paper size/format will not be included in the judging.

	11"
8 ½	

- \* The picture must be created with marking pens, color pencils, acrylic or poster paint, water colors, or crayons. Words, if used should be printed large and kept to a minimum.

  Computer generated pictures are not acceptable. All entries will become the property of Clackamas River Water Providers and may be used in other promotions without further permission or compensation to the artist.
- \* Each entry must include one "**Entry Form**" (see attached) completed and attached to the back of the submitted picture.
- \* All entries must be received no later than end of day, Wednesday, April 12th 2023.

## \* Mail entries to:

Christine Hollenbeck, Clackamas River Water Providers, 14275 S. Clackamas River Drive, Oregon City, OR 97045.

Because of the mail issue we had last year, the CRWP is happy to come to your school to collect picture packets, <u>contact Christine</u> for a pickup.

By entering the contest, the entrant accepts and agrees to the above rules and the decisions made by the judges, which shall be final.